
DBL ATMs 
Sl. Location Address 

01 Agrabad Shadharan Bima Sadan, Ground  Floor, 102, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong 

02 IBB, Muradpur AH Paragon, Holding # 282, CDA Avenue,  Muradpur, Chittagong 

03 CDA Avenue  Gani Complex, 805/D, CDA Avenue, Chittagong 

04 Halishahar Nushrat Mansion, 14/A, G- Block, Port Connecting Road, Halishahar Housing Estate, 
Chittagong.  

05 Gohira Gahira, Choumuhuni, Raojan, Chittagong 

06 Anderkilla 222-223, Mojaher Bhaban K.B. Abdus Sattar Road, Anderkilla, Chittagong 

07 Comilla 693/Ka, Jhawtola, Comilla 

08 Cox’s Bazar  Rakshit Market (1st Floor), Main Road, Laldighirpar, Cox’s Bazar 

09 Chakaria Taher Plaza, (GF) Chiringa Old Bus Stand, Chakaria, Cox’s Bazar 

10 Feni City Plaza, 132, S.S.K Road, Feni 

11 Gulshan Circle - 2 Bilqquis Tower (1st Floor), Plot # 06, Road # 46, Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan Circle -2, 
Dhaka -122 

12 Motijheel Ground Floor, 159 – 160, Toyenbee Road, Ward No. 31, Dhaka South City 
Corporation, Motijheel, Dhaka – 1000 

13 DBL Kakrail 71, Purana Paltan Lane, Dhaka  

14 Goran 179, North Goran, Khilgaon, Dhaka-1219 

15 Madina Market 'Mahmud Complex'' (1st Floor), Madina Market, West Pathantula, Kotwali, Sylhet 

16 Zindabazar 1016, West Zindabazar, Sylhet 

17 Uposhahar, Sylhet House# 10, Road# 32, Block-D, Uposhahar Sylhet 

18 Moulvibazar S.R Plaza, 1151/3, M. Saifur Rahman Road, Moulavibazar 

19 Wari 6, Folder Street, Wari, Dhaka 

20 Uttara House No.01, Road No. 13, Sector-01, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

21 RAJUK Trade Centre Shop# 1/A, RAJUK Trade Centre, Khilkhet, Nikunja, Dhaka  

22 Dhanmondi House No. 500, Road: 07, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka 

23 New Market, Dhaka 189, Dhaka New Market, Dhaka-1205 

24 Banani 73/B, Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

25 Banani Road 11 Salma Bagh, Road no. 11, house F25, Banani, Dhaka 1213  

26 Karwan Bazar 39, Karwan Bazar, C/A, Dhaka 1215 

27 DEPZ  Zone Service Building, Room # 51, DEPZ, Saver, Dhaka 

28 Motijheel, IBB Sara Tower (1st Flr) 11/A Toyenbee Circular Rd, Motijheel, Dhaka 

29 Gulshan P# 7 B# SH (D), H# 24, Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212. 

30 Baridhara H# 27, B# K, Shahid Shuhrawardi Avenue, Baridhara, Dhaka 

31 Bashundhara 335, Bashundhara Avenue, Bashundhara, Dhaka 

32 Keranigonj 1st Floor, Khan Plaza, Shaheed Delwar Hossain Road, East Aganagar, Keranigonj, 
Dhaka-1310 

33 Mirpur Plot No-01, Road No-05, Block- A, Section-10. Mirpur, Dhaka.  

34 Mohakhali Ground  Floor, 100, Mohakhali, Beer Uttam A.K. Khandkar Road, Dhaka 

35-37 Dhanmondi Model Br. Ground Floor, Plot No. 275/G, Road No. 27 (old), Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka 

38 Shimanta Square Shimanta Square Market, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1205 

39 Banasree B/1, Main Road, Banashree, Dhaka 

40 Narayangonj Satter Tower, 50, S M Maleh Road, Tanbazar, Narayangonj 

41 BB Road 127, B.B Road, Narayanganj 

42 Bhulta Gawsia Market-2, Bhulta, Rupganj, Narayangonj 

43 Bhairab Bazar  166 Kali Bari Road, Bhairab Bazar, Bhairab, Kishoreganj 



 

 

 

BE WITH US AND ENJOY THE FREEDOM OF BANKING! 

44 Jatrabari “Daffodil Haque Plaza” GF, 249/4, South Jatrabari, Dhaka-1204 

45 Belkuchi Jamuna Shopping Complex, Mukundaganti Bazar, Belkuchi, Sirajganj 

46 Sirajgonj Sirajganj Branch, Chamber Bhaban, 1st Floor, S.S. Road, Sirajganj- 6720 

47 Bogra Holding: 712/789, Kazi Nazrul Islam Road, Jhawtola, Bogra 

48 Rajshahi 73, Ganak Para, Shaheb Bazar, Rajshahi 

49 Rangpur Muktijoddha Shamshad, Rangpur Zilla Comanding Unit Office, 1st floor, Jahaj 
Company Mor, Rangpur 

50 Dinajpur Rawshon Tower, Holding # 44/42, North Munsipara Road, Dinajpur 

51 Khulna 2 B, KDA Avenue, Khulna 

52 Jessore Rashid Centre, 7/A, R.N Road, 1st Floor, Jessore 

53 Barisal Shop#1, 194/167 Hospital Road, Jelkhana Mor, Barisal Sadar, Barisal 

54 Shahjahanpur, Dhaka Navana Circular Heights (Ground Floor), 20 Outer Circular Road, Shahjahanpur, 
Dhaka 1217 

55 Eskaton Shanta Garden (Ground Floor), 50/B New Eskaton Road, Dhaka 

56 Moghbazar 70 Outer Circular Road (Ground Floor),  Moghbazar, Dhaka 1217 

DBL ADMs 
Sl. Location Address 

01 DBL Gulshan Branch P# 7 B# SE (D), H# 24, Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

02 DBL Banani Branch 73/B, Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani, Dhaka-1213 

03 DBL Uttara Branch House No.01, Road No. 13, Sector-01, Uttara, Dhaka-1230 

04 DBL Narayangonj Branch Satter Tower, 50, S M Maleh Road, Tanbazar, Narayangonj 

05 DBL Mirpur Branch Plot No-01, Road No-05, Block- A, Section-10. Mirpur, Dhaka. 

06 DBL Mohakhali Branch Ground  Floor, 100, Mohakhali, Beer Uttam A.K. Khandkar  Road, Dhaka 

07 DBL Dhanmondi Branch House No. 500, Road: 07, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka 

08 DBL Agrabad Barcnh Chamber House, 38,  Agrabad C/A, Chittagong 

09 DBL CDA  Avenue Branch Gani Complex, 805/D, CDA  Avenue, Chittagong 

10 DBL Sylhet Uposhahar 
Branch 

House# 10, Road# 32, Block-D, Uposhahar Sylhet. 

11 DBL  Anderkilla Branch 222-223, Mojaher Bhaban, K.B. Abdus Sattar Road, Anderkilla, Chittagong 

12-14 DBL  Dhanmondi Model 
Branch 

GF, Plot  No. 275/G, Road No. 27 (old), Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka 

15 DBL Bogra Branch Holding: 712/789, Kazi Nazrul Islam Road, Jhawtola, Bogra 

16 DBL Rangpur Branch Muktijoddha Shamshad, Rangpur Zilla Comanding, Unit Office, 1st floor, Jahaj Company Mor, 
Rangpur 

17 DBL Baridhara Branch H# 27, B# K, Shahid Shuhrawardi Avenue, Baridhara,  Dhaka 

18 DBL Kakrail Branch 71, Purana Paltan Lane, Dhaka  

19 DBL Motijheel Branch Ground Floor, 159 – 160, Toyenbee Road, Ward No. 31, Dhaka South City Corporation, 
Motijheel, Dhaka – 1000 

20 DBL Shahjahanpur 
Branch 

Navana Circular Heights (Ground Floor), 20 Outer Circular Road, Shajahanpur, Dhaka -1217 


